## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI25056

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE:** 12/31/2019

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apex Print Technologies LLC		12/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Revspring, Inc.
Street Address:	38705 Seven Mile Road
Internal Address:	Suite 450
City:	Livonia
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48152
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3857970	MAESTRO
Registration Number:	3732690	MYEASYVIEW
Registration Number:	3732667	MYSECUREBILL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622272

Email: carrie.rosenburg@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** Carrie Rosenburg Address Line 1: Kirkland and Ellis Address Line 2: 300 N LaSalle

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45351-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Rosenburg
SIGNATURE:	Carrie Rosenburg
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2024

### **Total Attachments: 3**

 $source=Certificate\ of\ Merger\ (DE\ LLC\ to\ DE\ Corp)\ -\ Apex\ LLCs\ into\ RevSpring\ Inc.\ (FILED)\ 31\ Dec\ 2019\_(65834686\_3)\#page1.tif$ 

source=Certificate of Merger (DE LLC to DE Corp) - Apex LLCs into RevSpring Inc. (FILED) 31 Dec 2019 (65834686 3)#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Merger (DE LLC to DE Corp) - Apex LLCs into RevSpring Inc. (FILED) 31 Dec 2019\_(65834686\_3)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WV APEX ACQUISITION LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"APEX PRINT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"WV APEX HOLDCO LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "REVSPRING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "REVSPRING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 204328660

Date: 12-31-19

3890434 8100M SR# 20198941205

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

# APEX PRINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

,

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:42 AM 12/31/2019
FILED 11:42 AM 12/31/2019
SR 20198941205 - File Number 3890434

#### WV APEX HOLDCO LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

WV APEX ACQUISITION LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)
with and into
REVSPRING, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

RevSpring, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

**FIRST**: The names and states of each of the constituent entities to this merger are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
Apex Print Technologies LLC	Delaware
WV Apex Holdco LLC	Delaware
WV Apex Acquisition LLC	Delaware
RevSpring, Inc.	Delaware

**SECOND**: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 31, 2019, by and among the constituent entities, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD**: The corporation surviving the merger is RevSpring, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

**FOURTH**: The Certificate of Incorporation of RevSpring, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

**FIFTH:** This merger shall become effective at 11:59 P.M. prevailing Eastern Time on December 31, 2019.

**SIXTH:** The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent entities is on file at the office of the Surviving Company at 38705 Seven Mile Road, Suite 450, Livonia, MI 48152. A copy will be provided, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of the constituent entities.

KE 65834686.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 31st day of December, 2019.

REVSPRING, INC.

By: Joh Can

Name: John Carson

Title: Chief Financial Officer

-DocuSigned by:

[Signature Page To Certificate Of Merger - LLCs]